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9.—Principal Statistics of Indindual manufacturing Industries, 1960—continued 

Group and Industry 
Estab­
lish­

ments 
Em­

ployees 
Salaries 

and 
Wages 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

Value 
Added by 

Manufacture 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

No. 

Primary Metal 
Iron and steel mills 
Steel pipe and tube mills 
Iron foundries ;  
Smelting and refining 
Aluminum rolling, casting and ex­

truding 
Copper and alloy rolling, casting 

and extruding 
Metal rolling, casting and extrud­

ing, n.e.8 

Metal Fabricating (except ma 
chinery and transportation 
equipment) 

Boiler and plate works 
Fabricated structural metal in­

dustry 
Ornamental and architectural 

metal industry 
Metal stamping, pressing and 

coating industry 
Wire and wire products manufac­

turers 
Hardware, tool and cutlery man­

ufacturers 
Heating equipment manufactur­

ers 
Machine shops 
Miscellaneous metal fabricating 

industries 

Machinery (except electrical ma­
chinery) 

Agricultural implement industry 
Miscellaneous machinery and 

equipment manufacturers 
Commercial refrigeration and air 

conditioning equipment manu­
facturers 

Office and store machinery man­
ufacturers 

Transportation Equipment 
Aircraft and parts manufacturers 
Motor vehicle manufacturers.... 
Truck body and trailer manu­

facturers 
Motor vehicle parts and accesso­

ries manufacturers 
Railway rolling-stock industry.. 
Shipbuilding and repair 
Boatbuilding and repair 
Miscellaneous vehicle manufac­

turers 

Electrical Products 
Small electrical appliances, man­

ufacturers of 
Major appliances (electric and 

non-electric), manufacturers of 
Household radio and television 

receivers, manufacturers of 
Communications equipment 

manufacturers 
Electrical industrial equipment, 

manufacturers of 
Battery manufacturers 
Electric wire and cable, manu­

facturers of 
Miscellaneous electrical products, 

manufacturers of 

418 
48 
15 

HI 
23 

44 

70 

77 

3,896 

71 

73 

514 

519 

200 

312 
118 
768 

321 

£33 
69 

409 

33 

22 

687 
83 
18 

114 

119 
29 
66 

243 

15 

548 

44 

23 

132 

100 
28 

28 

127 

No. 
99,925 
36,472 
3,129 
8,677 

29,708 

5,916 

3,487 

98,595 

4,709 

15,195 

8,775 

20,808 

11,905 

8,794 
5,421 
8,116 

14,782 

43,195 
10,929 

27,606 

1,601 

3,359 

109,417 
27,056 
27,683 

3,606 

15,402 
18,256 
15,061 

1,746 

607 

78,948 

3,784 

11,227 

5,847 

22,981 
17,079 
2,114 

6,715 

8,901 

454,582,539 
193,892,738 
16,192,477 
35,954,414 

153,682,338 

27,441,118 

16,469,778 

10,949,673 

428,738,381 

20,745,095 

73,032,191 

34,922,715 

92,585,517 

53,924,419 

36,641,665 
22,628,724 
31,938,600 

62,319,455 

199,427,682 
52,775,449 

123,792,123 

6,746,295 

16,113,815 

518,352,786 
131,542,701 
149,748,166 

14,370,145 

73,646,028 
77,069,849 
64,472,121 
5,413,153 

2,090,623 

348,588,227 

15,048,761 

47,936,208 

24,463.760 

102,265,349 

84,148,231 
9,058,580 

31,871,712 

33,795,626 

1,614,141,723 
375,594,026 
86,531,345 
40,446,563 
924,379,442 

63,889,589 

86,529,105 

36,771,653 

662,679,977 

33,137,842 

110,143,733 

52,987,173 

171,009,071 

110,395,449 

34,109,569 
38,236,602 
24,579,351 

88,080,287 

299,971,885 
78,433,294 

174,357,409 

9,723,870 

36,557,312 

1,096,084,723 
114,521,r~ 
619,018,864 

26,737,608 

151,093,080 
124,501,102 
49,890,117 
6,374,309 

3,948,251 

545,995,616 

26,047,228 

108,529,062 

67,158,526 

81,346,425 

84,892,375 
21,534,007 

95,020,954 

61,467,039 

1,031,239,152 
359,428,665 
32,733,055 
55,330,014 
507,530,017 

27,411,031 

29,617,452 

19,188,918 

759,664,816 

33,741,357 

120,730,315 

60,424,451 

173,714,858 

87,736,927 

69,815,003 
43,243,974 
50,539,470 

110,718,461 

329,763,223 
61,773,292 

217,656,790 

13,062,361 

37,270,780 

871,734,759 
188,850,776 
338,340,452 

24,481,064 

129,232,815 
82,131,698 
96,417,417 
7,320,024 

4,960,513 

624,613,582 

34,214,740 

88,965,128 

36,896,045 

164,732,956 

148,467,956 
16,769,440 

62,763,991 

71,803,326 

2,742,529,931 
756,456,392 
120,860,404 
97,685,520 

1,495,177,517» 

96,379,717 

118,899,578 

57,060,903 

1,432,994,893 
68,503,973 

233, 

115, 

349, 

200, 

105, 

165,690' 

176,064 

079,849 

112,321 

436,671 

,198,471 
,935,435 75,! 

202,296,329 

(42,458,967 
152,126,862 

393,932,002 

22,633,244 

73,766,859 

2,9(0,689,246 
308,190,2031 
970,329,667 

52,402,823 

286,871,543 
212,076,967' 
148,295,478' 
13,789,432 

8,733,133 

1,175,966,233 

61,620,000 

204,087,643 

104,437,855 

235,446,645 

236,909,556 
39,384,681 

160,771,053 

133,308,800 

1 Reported on a production basis. 


