## 9.—Principal Statistics of Individual Manufacturing Industries, 1968—continued

Group and Industry	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
	No.	No.	S	\$	\$	\$
Primary Metal	418 48 15 141	98,625 36,472 3,129 8,677 29,708	454,582,536 193,892,738 16,192,477 35,954,414 153,682,338	3/5 594 1126	1,031,239,152 359,428,665 32,733,055 55,330,014	2,742,520,631 756,456,392 120,860,404 97,685,520 1,495,177,5171
Smelting and refining	23 44	29,708 5,916	153,682,338 27,441,118	924,379,442 63,889,589	507,530,017 27,411,031	1,495,177,517 <sup>1</sup> 96,379,717
Copper and alloy rolling, casting and extruding	70	3,487	16,469,778		29,617,452	2 (5)
Metal rolling, casting and extrud- ing, n.e.s	77	2,636	10,949,673	36,771,653	19,188,918	NAME OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE P
Metal Fabricating (except ma- chinery and transportation						
equipment)	2,896 71	98,505 4,709	428,738,381 20,745,095	<b>662,679,077</b> 33,137,842	750,664,816 33,741,357	1,432,904,803 68,503,973
dustry Ornamental and architectural	73	15,195	73,032,191	110,143,733	120,730,315	
metal industry	514 519	8,775 20,808	34,922,715 92,585,517	52,987,173 171,009,071	60,424,451 173,714,858	115,176,064 349,079,849
Wire and wire products manufac- turers	200	11,905	53,924,419	110,395,449	87,736,927	200,112,321
Hardware, tool and cutlery man- ufacturers	312	8,794	36,641,665	34,109,569	69,815,003	105,436,671
ers Machine shops Miscellaneous metal fabricating	118 768	5,421 8,116	22,628,724 31,938,600	38,236,602 24,579,351	43,243,974 50,539,470	83,198,471 75,935,435
industries	<b>3</b> 21	14,782	62,319,455	88,080,287	110,718,461	202,296,329
Machinery (except electrical ma-	500		400 100 000			
chinery)	<b>533</b> 69	43,495 10,929	199,427,682 52,775,449	299, 071, 885 78, 433, 294	329,763,223 61,773,292	<b>642,458,967</b> 152,126,862
equipment manufacturers Commercial refrigeration and air conditioning equipment manu-	409	27,606	123,792,123	174,357,409	217,656,790	393,932,002
facturers Office and store machinery man-	33	1,601	6,746,295	9,723,870	13,062,361	22,633,244
ufacturers	22	3,259	16,113,815	36,557,312	37,270,780	73,766,859
Transportation Equipment Aircraft and parts manufacturers Motor vehicle manufacturers Truck body and trailer manu-	687 83 18	109,417 27,056 27,683	518,352,786 131,542,701 149,748,166	1,096,084,723 114,521,392 619,018,864		2,000,689,246 308,190,203 <sup>1</sup> 970,329,667
facturers	114	3,606	14,370,145	26,737,608	24,481,064	52,402,823
ries manufacturers. Railway rolling-stock industry. Shipbuilding and repair. Boatbuilding and repair.	119 29 66 243	15,402 18,256 15,061 1,746	73,646,028 77,069,849 64,472,121 5,413,153	151,093,080 124,501,102 49,890,117 6,374,309	129,232,815 82,131,698 96,417,417 7,320,024	286,871,543 212,076,967 1 148,295,478 1 13,789,432
Miscellaneous vehicle manufac- turers	15	607	2,090,623	3,948,251	4,960,513	8,733,133
Electrical Products Small electrical appliances, man-	<b>54</b> 8	78 <b>, 64</b> 8	348,588,227	545, <b>995, 616</b>	624,613,582	1,175,966,233
ufacturers of	66	3,784	15,048,761	26,047,228	34,214,740	61,620,000
non-electric), manufacturers of Household radio and television receivers, manufacturers of	44 23	11,227 5,847	47,936,208 24,463,760	108,529,062 67,158,526	88,965,128 36,896,045	204,087,643 104,437,855
Communications equipment manufacturers	132	22,981	102,265,349	81,346,425	164,732,956	235,446,645
manufacturers of	100 28	17,079 2,114	84,148,231 9,058,580	84,892,375 21,534,007	148,467,956 16,769,440	236,909,556 39,384,681
Miscellaneous electrical products.	28	6,715	31,871,712	95,020,954	62,763,991	160,771,053
manufacturers of	127	8,901	33,795,626	61,467,039	71,803,326	133,308,800

<sup>1</sup> Reported on a production basis.